

MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN February 8, 2021, 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

(Meeting will be by telephone due to Coronavirus) Dial: 1-712-832-8330 Access Code: 9227315

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. Departmental Reports
- 3. <u>SECOND READING ORDINANCE 2021-1 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING</u> ORDINANCE 2020-10 SALARY RANGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY.
- 4. FIRST READING ORDINANCE 2021-2 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A.40A:4-45.14)
- 5. FIRST READING ORDINANCE 2020-3 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 200, ARTICLE XVIII OF THE GENERAL CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ENTITLED "STORMWATER CONTROL FOR NONRESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT"
- 6. RESOLUTION 2021-63 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN THROUGH THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN POLICE DEPARTMENT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY, LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPORT OFFICE, 1033 PROGRAM TO ENABLE THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN POLICE DEPARTMENT TO REQUEST AND ACQUIRE EXCESS DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EQUIPMENT.

- 7. <u>RESOLUTION 2021-64 CONFIRMING AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF</u> <u>OVERPAYMENTS FROM 2020 CURRENT YEAR TAX TO PRELIMINARY</u> 2021.
- 8. RESOLUTION 2021-65 APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING A DISCHARGE OF LIEN AS A RESULT OF PAYMENT SATISFIED OR MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER ON REAL PROPERTY FOR NECESSARY MAINTENANCE WORK PERFORMED.
- 9. RESOLUTION 2021-66 CONFIRMING LIST OF UNCOLLECTIBLE TAXES.
- 10. RESOLUTION 2021-67 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE IMPROVEMENTS TO THE FUEL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AT THE PUBLIC WORKS COMPLEX TO FUEL SYSTEM SERVICES, LLC OF TELFORD, PENNSYLVANIA, DEALER FOR GILBARCO VEEDER-ROOT/GILBARCO, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF \$27,448.98 PURSUANT TO THE NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH SOURCEWELL (FORMERLY NJPA) CONTRACT NUMBER 022217-GVR.
- 11. <u>RESOLUTION 2021-68 LIST OF UNCOLLECTIBLE TAXES.</u>
- 12. RESOLUTION 2021-69 LIST OF UNCOLLECTIBLE TAXES.
- 13. RESOLUTION 2021-70 PAYMENT OF BILLS.
- 14. RESOLUTION 2021-71 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ENGINEER TO PREPARE BID SPECIFICATION, ADVERTISE AND OPENING OF BIDS FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO DAY AVENUE- ROUTE 73 TO CLOVER AVENUE THROUGH NJDOT FY 2020 FUNDING.
- 15. Business Mercantile

1) Tim Tresch, Clutter Inc. 265 Route 73, West Berlin NJ 08091 (Walmart) Retail space operating a retail space selling products used for moving and storage.

2) Papy Brunel Essua Foussong, Maverick LLC. 428 Kelly Drive, Suite E. An online ecommerce business. We buy and sell goods online on platforms such as Amazon, Ebay and Poshmark.

- 16. Consent Agenda
- 17. Approval of Meeting Minutes December 14, 2020
- 18. Approval of Reorganization Meeting Minutes January 4, 2021

19. All other Business

1) Consideration to make Amendments to the Solid Waste Code to address current trash and recycling policies and procedures.

2) Consideration to make amendments to the vehicle and traffic code to clarify the matter that all vehicles must be removed from all streets when there is a forecast, or snowfall of 2" or more and remove the listing of specific snow emergency streets.

3) NJDOT has allotted Berlin Township \$235,000 funds for FY 2021.

20. Public Portion

21. Adjourn